	ation Form Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nome set and and a state of the set of th
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
eBay Inc.	Name: <u>PayPal, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X No	d? Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>303 Bryant Street</u>
8. Nature of Conveyance:	<u>505 bryant Street</u>
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	/ · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	-222, -222, -211
xecution Date: September 26, 2003	
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🛛 No 🖓 Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 	w application, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,757,917
Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 No 🔲 Yes
Name and address of party to whom corresponde procerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
nternal Address;	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard</u> 7th Floor	
	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP:	90025 02-2666
·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is [ark_Vatuone Reg. No. 53,719	Math Haterin _ 1/29/03_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is I <u>ark Vatuone Reg. No. 53,719</u> Name of Person Signing	Martin
<u>ark Vatuone Reg. No. 53,719</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including o	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. <u>Mathewn</u> Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

700046664

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, eBay Inc, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patents;

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,826,241 ("the '241 patent")

Issue Date: October 20, 1998

Title: "Computerized System for Making Payments and Authenticating Transactions over the Internet"

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,757,917 ("the '917 patent")

Issue Date: May 26, 1998

Title: "Computerized Payment System for Purchasing Goods and Services On The Internet"

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 6,246,996 ("the '996 patent")

Issue Date: June 12, 2001

Title: "Computerized System for Facilitating Transactions Between Parties On The Internet Using E-mail"

WHEREAS, PayPal Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 303 Bryant St, Mountain View, California 94041 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said patents, the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, the right to recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said patents, any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patents, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

EBAY INC.
Ву:
Name: Michael R. Sauten
Title: Scon Vin Pasidont,
Legal Affairs
Date: September 26, 2003

"ASSIGNEE"

PAYPAL, INC.

Ву:____

Name: _____

Title:

"ASSIGNOR"

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, eBay Inc, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patents set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patents;

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,826,241 ("the '241 patent")

Issue Date: October 20, 1998

Title: "Computerized System for Making Payments and Authenticating Transactions over the Internet"

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 5,757,917 ("the '917 patent")

Issue Date: May 26, 1998

Title: "Computerized Payment System for Purchasing Goods and Services On The Internet"

Letters Patent

Patent No.: United States Patent No. 6,246,996 ("the '996 patent")

Issue Date: June 12, 2001

Title: "Computerized System for Facilitating Transactions Between Parties On The Internet Using E-mail"

WHEREAS, PayPal Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 303 Bryant St, Mountain View, California 94041 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said patents, the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said patents, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said patents, including without limitation, the right to license or sublicense, the right to sue, the right to recover damages, including without limitation, provisional or other royalties, for past, present, and future infringements of said patents, and the right to injunctive relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to said patents, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s) or said patents, any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patents, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

"ASSIGNOR"	"ASSIGNEE"
EBAY INC.	PAYPAL, INC.
Ву:	By: Joe H. Koll
Name:	Name: John D. Muller
Title:	Title: Vice President and General Counsel
	Date: September 26, 2003

12-03	02:21pm	From-BST&Z S		408 947 8280	T-236	P.001/006	F-481
			<u>BOROLOFF</u>	LAYLOR XLA	FMA	N LLP	

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS

75.0PHONE (408) 947-8200

FACSIMILE (408) 947-8280

BSTZ_MAIL@BSTZ.COM

WWW.8\$TZ.COM

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

60 SOUTH MARKET STREET SUITE 510 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113-2392 OTHER OFFICES

AUSTIN, TX LOS ANGELES, CA ORANGE COUNTY / COSTA MESA, CA SAN DIEGO / LA JOLA, CA SUNNYVALE, CA PORTLAND / LAKE OSWEGO, OR SEATTLE / KIRKLAND, WA DENVER / ENGLEWOOD, CO

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Deliver to: <u>ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIO</u>	N SERVICES
Firm Nama, LICOTO	
Fax Number: 1 703 204 good	
From: Mark Vatuone	
Date: _October 2, 2003	
Operator: <u>Vineta T. Tufono</u>	
Number of pages including cover sheet: <u>6</u>	
In Re Patent Application of: <u>eBay Inc.</u>	
Application/Patent No.: <u>5,757,9</u> 17	
Filed/ferred to be ache	
For: COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT SYSTEM FOR PL	RCHASING GOODS AND SERVICES ON THE INTERNET
Enclosed are the following documents:	
Recordation Cover Sheet for eBay Inc. to PayPal, Inc. wi	th Assignment of Patent Rights (5 pages)
	<u>TE OF TRANSMISSION</u>
l hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile trans	mitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on:
Date of TransmissionOctober 2, 2003	
× 11 —	

Vincts T. Tufono
(Typed or printed name of person transmitting paper)
1 Cotto a si a
- maxingone
(Signature of person (phismitting paper)
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman that is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN RECEIVING THE ABOVE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (408) 947-8200 AND ASK FOR THE OPERATOR NAMED ABOVE.